



Freedom of Information request & West Norfolk CCG response

WN-2017-00085 – NHS 111

1. Please provide dates in which your Clinical Commissioning Group will be contracting for NHS 111 services over the next 5 years.

The information requested is not held.

A firm date not decided as yet, as the contract does not expire until 2020.

2. Please can you also advise when the existing contract ends with your current provider of 111 services.

September 2020

3. Who is the main point of contact responsible for procurement of NHS 111 services?
 - a) Please also provide contact details.

At present the co-ordinating commissioner is NHS Norwich CCG, Room 202, City Hall, St Peters Street, Norwich NR2 1NH

Please note, NHS Norwich CCG publish the names of key individuals on their [website](#). If you wish to contact anyone within the CCG please use the following email address: Norwich.ccg@nhs.net or, call the main switchboard on 01603 613 225. This will then be passed onto the appropriate individual/s for a response.